Timber Sale Bid Summary

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.

Black River Falls, WI 54615

715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Open Date

Tract#  Acres

Bids  High Bidder

Bid Value Minimum Bid

12-16 23
17-16 29
18-16 233
19-16 31
21-16 22
24-17 41
25-17 30
317 56
4-17 25
517 27
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Sales:
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Total Value:
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13,912.75 10,702.00
28,203.63 26,479.66
80,070.00 74,961.00
61,262.50 39,467.00
34,089.88 26,679.28
47,126.00 31,668.00
76,212.30 65,383.35
54,008.70 43,336.40
13,119.96 11,878.54
13,128.80 11,5673.14
421,134.52  342,128.37

May 4, 2017

Weighted
Species Volume UOM  Max Bid | Average
Oak Sawlogs 263.28 MBF 200.00 184.25
Red Maple Sawlogs 7.00 MBF 200.00 186.43
Red Pine Sawlogs 8.17 MBF 180.00 180.05
White Pine Sawlogs 298.07 MBF 171.00 170.48
Aspen Ton 2,187.00 Tons 18.05 16.43
Jack Pine Tons 1,395.00 Tons 27.55 23.05
Mixed Hdwd Tons 2,463.00 Tons 18.00 17.62
Oak Tons 6,812.00 Tons 16.00 14.18
Red Maple Ton 1,630.00 Tons 18.05 18.01
Red Pine Tons 6,057.00 Tons 37.77 33.29
White Birch Ton 11.00 Tons 18.05 18.09
White Pine Tons 1,862.00 Tons 34.00 21.82




Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, WI 54615

715-284-8475

715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report

Tract:

Drangstveit Logging
Jelinek Trucking

D & D Mechanized Pulping
Delaney Forest Products

12-16

Winning Bid
13,912.75
12,945.40 UJ
12,877.50 UJ
11,554.40 UJ

Jelinek Trucking
20T-W 29 22.080
20T-P 117 22.080
20T-P 359 27.080
Bid Total:

640.32
2,583.36
9,721.72

12,945.40

Delaney Forest Products
20T-W 29 22.880
20T-P 117 22.880
20T-P 359 22.880

Bid Total:

663.52
2,676.96
8,213.92

11,554.40

D & D Mechanized Pulping
20T-W 29 25.500
20T-P 117 25.500
20T-P 359 25.500

Bid Total:

739.50
2,983.50
9,154.50

12,877.50

Drangstveit Logging
20T-W 29 27.550 798.95
20T-P 117 27.550 3,223.35
20T-P 359 27.550 9,890.45
Bid Total: 13,912.75

5/4/17 10:27:42 AM

Page 1 of 1



Jackson County Forestry Department

Bid Comparison Report

Drangstveit Logging

10-MR 2 200.000
10-00 16 200.000
20T-A 59 18.050
20T-B 11 18.050
20T-P 38 22220
20T-P 70 22.220
20T-W 146 22.220
20T-M 325 18.050
20T-0 845 14.000

Bid Total:

400.00
3,200.00
1,064.95

198.55

844.36
1,5655.40
3,244.12
5,866.25

11,830.00
28,203.63

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, WI 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

17-16

Tract:
Drangstveit Logging
Delaney Forest Products
Delaney Forest Products
10-MR 2 200.000 400.00
10-00 16 200.000  3,200.00
20T-A 59 13.400 790.60
20T-B 11 14.600 160.60
20T-P 38 23.100 877.80
20T-P 70 32600  2,282.00
20T-W 146 25.800  3,766.80
20T-M 325 14600  4,745.00
20T-0 845 13600 11,492.00
Bid Total: 27,714.80

5/4/17 10:41:08 AM

Winning Bid
28,203.63
27,714.80 U

Page 1 of 1



Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, WI 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 1418-16

Winning Bid
Wiitala-Vozka Logging 80,070.00
Delaney Forest Products 76,970.40 UJ

Delaney Forest Products

20T-W 57 28.000

20T-P 2298 32.800
Bid Total:

1,596.00
75,374.40
76,970.40

Wiitala-Vozka Logging

20T-W 57 34.000 1,938.00
20T-P 2298 34.000 78,132.00
Bid Total: 80,070.00

5/4/17 10:42:08 AM
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Jackson County Forestry Department

Bid Comparison Report

Tract:

Drangstveit Logging
D & D Mechanized Pulping

D & D Mechanized Pulping

10-00
10-MR
10-P
20T-A
20T-0
20T-M
20T-W

27 146.000 3,942.00

5 134.000 670.00
116 165.000 19,140.00
20 8.500 170.00
495 8.500 4,207.50
575 8.500 4,887.50
850 12.500 10,625.00
Bid Total: 43,642.00

Drangstveit Logging

10-00 27 181.000
10-MR 5 181.000
10-P 116 171.000
20T-A 20 18.000
20T-0 495 14.000
20T-M 575 18.000
20T-W 850 21.170

Bid Total:

4,887.00
905.00
19,836.00
360.00
6,930.00
10,350.00
17,994.50
61,262.50

5/4/17 10:50:21 AM

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, WI 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

19-16

Winning Bid
61,262.50
43,642.00J

Page 1 of 1



Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.

Black River Falls, WI 54615

715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report

Tract:

Drangstveit Logging
Delaney Forest Products
Lambert Forest Products, LLC
D & D Mechanized Pulping

21-16

D & D Mechanized Pulping
10-P 28 133.000
10-00 39 170.000
20T-W 67 15.500
20T-A 130 11.500
20T-M 500 13.500
20T-0 680 13.500
Bid Total:

3,724.00
6,630.00
1,038.50
1,495.00
6,750.00
9,180.00
28,817.50

Delaney Forest Products
10-P 28 165.000
10-00 39 225.000
20T-W 67 18.880
20T-A 130 12.880
20T-M 500 15.880
20T-0 680 13.880
Bid Total:

4,620.00
8,775.00
1,264.96
1,674.40
7,940.00
9,438.40
33,712.76

Lambert Forest Products, LLC
10-P 28 132.800 3,718.40
10-00 39 240.320 9,372.48
20T-W 67 15.370 1,029.79
20T-A 130 11.930 1,550.90
20T-M 500 14.910 7,455.00
20T-0 680 11.570 7,867.60
Bid Total: 30,994.17

Winning Bid
34,089.88
33,712.76 UJ
30,994.17 U
28,817.50 U
Drangstveit Logging
10-P 28 170.000 4,760.00
10-00 39 180.000 7,020.00
20T-W 67 21.640 1,449.88
20T-A 130 18.000 2,340.00
20T-M 500 18.000 9,000.00
20T-0 680 14.000 9,520.00
Bid Total: 34,089.88

5/4/17 10:51:59 AM

Page 1 of 1



Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, WI 54615

715-284-8475

715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report
317

Tract:

Gene Schwemmer
Drangstveit Logging
Jelinek Trucking
Delaney Forest Products

Drangstveit Logging
10-PR  8.17 171.000
10-P 30.1 171.000
10-00 26.3 180.000
20T-P 389 22.220
20T-A 232 18.050
20T-M 984 18.050
20T-0 817 14.000
Bid Total:

1,397.07
5,141.97
4,730.40
8,643.58
4,187.60
17,761.20
11,438.00
53,299.82

Gene Schwemmer

10-PR
10-P
10-00
20T-P
20T-A
20T-M
20T-0

8.17 180.000
30.1 170.000
26.3 190.000
389 21.000
232 15.000
984 18.000
817 16.000
Bid Total:

1,470.60
5,111.90
4,993.20
8,169.00
3,480.00
17,712.00
13,072.00
54,008.70

Jelinek Trucking

10-PR
10-P
10-00
20T-P
20T-A
20T-M
20T-0

8.17 165.000
30.1 165.000
26.3 175.000
389 17.080
232 14.080
984 16.080
817 14.080
Bid Total:

1,348.05
4,961.55
4,599.00
6,644.12
3,266.56
15,822.72
11,503.36
48,145.36

Winning Bid
54,008.70
53,299.82 []
48,145.36 LJ
47,447.60 UJ
Delaney Forest Products
10-PR  8.17 165.000 1,348.05
10-P 30.1 165.000 4,961.55
10-00 26.3 165.000 4,336.20
20T-P 389 21.000 8,169.00
20T-A 232 13.600 3,155.20
20T-M 984 14.600 14,366.40
20T-0 817 13.600 11,111.20
Bid Total: 47,447.60

5/4/17 10:58:33 AM

Page 1 of 1



Jackson County Forestry Department

Bid Comparison Report

Tract:

Jelinek Trucking

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, WI 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

4-17

Delaney Forest Products

Delaney Forest Products
20T-A 25 13.200
20T-M 27 14.100
20T-P 370 32.600

Bid Total:

330.00
380.70
12,062.00
12,772.70

Jelinek Trucking
20T-A 25 15.080 377.00
20T-M 27 15.080 407.16
20T-P 370 33.340 12,335.80
Bid Total: 13,119.96

5/4/17 11:00:35 AM

Winning Bid
13,119.96
12,772.70 U

Page 1 of 1



Delaney Forest Products
5 180.000

10-00
20T-W
20T-P
20T-A
20T-M
20T-0

133
194
45
82
352

18.600
22.600
10.600
11.600
11.200

Bid Total:

900.00
2,473.80
4,384.40

477.00

951.20
3,942.40

13,128.80

5/4/17 11:01:35 AM

Jackson County Forestry Department

Black River Falls, WI 54615

Bid Comparison Report

Tract;

Delaney Forest Products

W9790 Airport Rd.

715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

5-17

Winning Bid
13,128.80

Page 1 of 1



Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, WI 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report
Tract: 24-17

Winning Bid
Drangstveit Logging 47,126.00
Drangstveit Logging
20T-M 200 18.000 3,600.00
10-P 70 170.000 11,900.00

10-00 30 180.000 5,400.00
20T-W 250 22.140 5,5635.00
20T-0 450 14.000 6,300.00
20T-P 650 22.140 14,391.00

Bid Total: 47,126.00

5/4/17 11:05:56 AM Page 1 of 1



Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.

Black River Falls, WI 54615

715-284-8475

715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report

5/4/17 11:08:29 AM

Tract: 25-17
Winning Bid

Drangstveit Logging 76,212.30

Chad Bergman 73,918.50 U

Wiitala-Vozka Logging 73,337.00 U

Bollig & Sons, Joseph L. 70,914.00 U

Jelinek Trucking 67,913.82 [

Delaney Forest Products 67,908.00 U]
Jelinek Trucking Bollig & Sons, Joseph L. Chad Bergman Wiitala-Vozka Logging Drangstveit Logging
20T-0 33 15.080 497.64 || 20T-0 33 14.050 463.65 || 20T-0 33 13.000 429.00 || 20T-0 33 15.000 495.00 || 20T-0 33 14.000 462.00
20T-A 191 15.080  2,880.28 || 20T-A 191 12.050  2,301.55 || 20T-A 191 15.000  2,865.00 || 20T-A 191 22.000  4,202.00 || 20T-A 191 18.000  3,438.00
20T-P 200 20.080  4,016.00 || 20T-P 200 21.050  4,210.00 || 20T-P 200 26.000  5,200.00 || 20T-P 200 21.000  4,200.00 || 20T-P 200 23.520  4,704.00
20T-P 1790 33.810 60,519.90 || 20T-P 1790 35.720 63,938.80 || 20T-P 1790 36.550 65,424.50 || 20T-P 1790 36.000 64,440.00 || 20T-P 1790 37.770 67,608.30

Bid Total: 67,913.82 Bid Total: 70,914.00 Bid Total: 73,918.50 Bid Total: 73,337.00 Bid Total: 76,212.30
Delaney Forest Products
20T-0 33 13.800 455.40
20T-A 191 14.600  2,788.60
20T-P 200 22.600  4,520.00
20T-P 1790 33.600 60,144.00
Bid Total: 67,908.00
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